2024-2025 Service Contracts Valid until 2/1/2024 through 2/1/25 EXCEPT Adams Contracting

Electrical — 2024-02

NO BID

Hourly Rate for 1 Licensed Journeyman Electrician

Percentage Mark up for Materials
Hourly Rate for each additional worker
Hourly Rate for bucket truck with operator

Fencing - (2024-02)

Digger’s Inc.

Hourly Rate for 1 worker
Percentage Mark-Up for Materials
Hourly Rate (Add’l worker)

HVAC - (2024-02)

$65.00
10%
$65.00

Perfection Heating & Cooling, LLC

Hourly Rate- 1 Licensed Journeyman Elec $95.00
Materials Mark-Up 15%

Hourly Shop Rate for Fabrication $85.00
Hourly Rate for each added worker $95.00

Daily Rate for Scissor Lift $180.00
Industrial Pumping-Non-Entry (2024-02) C G Williams
Hourly Rate- Truck 1 & 2 technicians $265.00
Hourly Rate for each additional technician $60.00
Hourly Rate for each additional truck & operator $225.00

Mechanical Service - Entry (2024-02)

NO BID

Hourly Rate- 1 worker

Materials Mark-Up

Hourly Rate-each added worker
Hourly Rate for Admin Estimates

Mechanical Service - Non-Entry (2024-02)

KM Specialty Pumps Inc.

Hourly Rate-1 Worker

Materials Mark-Up

Hourly Rate-each added worker
Hourly Rate- Admin labor for estimates

Overhead Doors (2024-02)

$130.00
15%
$130.00
$0.00

Madisonville Garage Doors

Hourly Rate- 1 Technician
Materials Mark Up

Hourly Rate Each Added Worker
Hourly rate for scissor lift

Daily rate for scissor lift

$140.00
$0.00
$50.00
$180.00
$0.00



Plumbing A (2023-02) Henry’s( troubleshooting, repair, new installation)

Hourly rate- 1 licensed Plumber $125.00

Materials Mark up 15%

Hourly Rate for each added Assistant $50.00

Hourly rate for Scissor lift $25.00

Plumbing B (2023-02) Henry’s (excavation related & field repair)
Hourly Rate for 2 member crew $170.00

Materials Mark Up 15%

Hourly Rate for each added Assistant $45.00

Hourly rate for scissor lift $25.00

Industrial Pumping Entry Required (2024-02) TPM Inc.

Hourly Rate for truck with operator & 3 workers $375.00

Hourly rate for each additional worker $75.00

Hourly Rate for additional truck & operator $225.00

Machine Shop (2024-02) T&W Valve & Machine Co.
Hourly shop Rate for Machine Shop $39.00

Grout Pumping (2024-02) NO BID

Hourly Rate 1 worker
Materials Mark Up
Hourly Rate each added worker

Pump Repair (2022-02) KM Specialty Pump
Hourly Rate 1 worker $95.00

Materials Mark Up 15%

Hourly Rate each added worker $80.00

Hourly Rate for administrative labor $0.00

Small Crew- Construction (2024-02) Valid through 2/1/2027 Adams Contracting
Hourly Rate-3 member Crew $310.00

Materials Markup 0%

Hourly Rate for each added worker $25.00

Hourly Rate for Admin $0.00

Hourly Rate for each tool truck $1.00

Hourly Rate for each dump truck/driver $40.00

Hourly rate for each backhoe/operator $40.00

Hourly rate for each excavator/operator $40.00



Large Crew- Construction (2024-02) Valid through 2/1/2027

Adams Contracting

Hourly Rate-3 member repair crew
Materials Markup

Hourly Rate for each added worker
Hourly Rate for Admin

Hourly Rate for each tool truck

Hourly Rate for each dump truck/driver
Hourly rate for each backhoe/operator

Welding (2023-02)

$560.00
5%
$25.00
$0.00
$1.00
$110.00
$55.00

RC Bratcher

Hourly Shop Rate for Welding
Percentage Mark Up for Materials

$70.00
10%



