2024-2025 Service Contracts Valid until 2/1/2024 through 2/1/25 EXCEPT Adams Contracting

Electrical – 2024-02	NO BID
Hourly Rate for 1 Licensed Journeyman Electrician	
Percentage Mark up for Materials	
Hourly Rate for each additional worker	
Hourly Rate for bucket truck with operator	
Fencing - (2024-02)	Digger's Inc.
Hourly Rate for 1 worker	\$65.00
Percentage Mark-Up for Materials	10%
Hourly Rate (Add'l worker)	\$65.00
HVAC - (2024-02)	Perfection Heating & Cooling, LLC
Hourly Rate- 1 Licensed Journeyman Elec	\$95.00
Materials Mark-Up	15%
Hourly Shop Rate for Fabrication	\$85.00
Hourly Rate for each added worker	\$95.00
Daily Rate for Scissor Lift	\$180.00
Industrial Pumping-Non-Entry (2024-02)	C G Williams
Hourly Rate- Truck 1 & 2 technicians	\$265.00
Hourly Rate for each additional technician	\$60.00
Hourly Rate for each additional truck & operator	\$225.00
Mechanical Service - Entry (2024-02)	NO BID
Hourly Rate- 1 worker	
Materials Mark-Up	
Hourly Rate-each added worker	
Hourly Rate for Admin Estimates	
Mechanical Service - Non-Entry (2024-02)	KM Specialty Pumps Inc.
Hourly Rate-1 Worker	\$130.00
Materials Mark-Up	15%
Hourly Rate-each added worker	\$130.00
Hourly Rate- Admin labor for estimates	\$0.00
Overhead Doors (2024-02)	Madisonville Garage Doors
Hourly Rate- 1 Technician	\$140.00
Materials Mark Up	\$0.00
Hourly Rate Each Added Worker	\$50.00
Hourly rate for scissor lift	\$180.00
Daily rate for scissor lift	\$0.00

Plumbing A (2023-02)	Henry's(troubleshooting, repair, new installation)
Hourly rate- 1 licensed Plumber	\$125.00
Materials Mark up	15%
Hourly Rate for each added Assistant	\$50.00
Hourly rate for Scissor lift	\$25.00
Plumbing B (2023-02)	Henry's (excavation related & field repair)
Hourly Rate for 2 member crew	\$170.00
Materials Mark Up	15%
Hourly Rate for each added Assistant	\$45.00
Hourly rate for scissor lift	\$25.00
Industrial Pumping Entry Required (2024-02)	TPM Inc.
Hourly Rate for truck with operator & 3 worke	rs \$375.00
Hourly rate for each additional worker	\$75.00
Hourly Rate for additional truck & operator	\$225.00
Machine Shop (2024-02)	T&W Valve & Machine Co.
Hourly shop Rate for Machine Shop	\$39.00
Grout Pumping (2024-02)	NO BID_
Hourly Rate 1 worker	
Materials Mark Up	
Hourly Rate each added worker	
Pump Repair (2022-02)	KM Specialty Pump
Hourly Rate 1 worker	\$95.00
Materials Mark Up	15%
Hourly Rate each added worker	\$80.00
Hourly Rate for administrative labor	\$0.00
Small Crew- Construction (2024-02) Valid thro	ugh 2/1/2027 Adams Contracting
Hourly Rate-3 member Crew	\$310.00
Materials Markup	0%
Hourly Rate for each added worker	\$25.00
•	\$0.00
Hourly Rate for Admin	•
Hourly Rate for Admin Hourly Rate for each tool truck	\$1.00
•	\$1.00 \$40.00
Hourly Rate for each tool truck	•

Large Crew- Construction (2024-02) Valid through 2/1/2027		Adams Contracting
Hourly Rate-3 member repair crew	\$560.00	
Materials Markup	5%	
Hourly Rate for each added worker	\$25.00	
Hourly Rate for Admin	\$0.00	
Hourly Rate for each tool truck	\$1.00	
Hourly Rate for each dump truck/driver	\$110.00	
Hourly rate for each backhoe/operator	\$55.00	
Welding (2023-02)	RC Bratcher	
Hourly Shop Rate for Welding	\$70.00	
Percentage Mark Up for Materials	10%	